RESOLUTION NO. 99- 87

A RESOLUTION ENDORSING AMVETS' PLANS TO PURCHASE AND CONSTRUCT A MEMORIAL AT THE FLORIDA WELCOME STATION.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is desirous of honoring Florida's veterans; and

WHEREAS, AMVETS has made the Board of County Commissioners aware of its plan to purchase and construct a memorial to honor the Florida veterans at the welcome station; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners endorses this plan and requests that the Department of Transportation lease land to AMVETS for the placement of such a memorial.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED this 12th day of July, 1999 by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

- 1. The Board of County Commissioners endorses and approves the plan by AMVETS to purchase and construct a memorial at the Florida Welcome Station.
- 2. A copy of this Resolution be provided to the Florida Department of Transportation so that they may lease land to AMVETS for the placement of the memorial.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

J. H. COOPER Its: Chairman

ATTES "CHIP" OXTR. Μ.

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney